Net cash provided by operating activites (3,468)$   5,801$
Net cash used in investing activites - 2,188
Net (decrease) increase in cash (3,468)   7,989
Cash at beginning of year 17,391   9,402
Cash at end of year 13,923$   17,391$

77

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA WATER AND SEWER AUTHORITY

September 30, 2025 and 2024

(In thousands)

Notes to the  Financial  Statements

(16) Fiscal Year 2024 Restatement

The adoption of GASB Statement No. 101, “Compensated Balances,” requires that changes adopted to
conform to the provisions of this statement be applied retroactively by restating the financial statements for
all prior years presented. As a result of this adoption, beginning net position of fiscal year 2024 decreased by
$8,740.

(17) Subsequent  Events

The Authority has evaluated events subsequent to September 30, 2025, through December 19, 2025, the
date the financial statements were available to be issued.  During this period, the Authority has determined
there have not been any events that have occurred that would require adjustments to the financial
statements.

Description
As previously

Reported
Restated as of

September 30,2024
2024

( Restated)

Compensated absence payable 17,190$   8,740$   25,930$

Net position, beginning of year 3,132,504   (8,740) 3,123,764

Net Position, end of year 3,451,921$ (8,740)$   3,443,181$

Restated Statement of Net Position

78

	FY 2025 ACFR _ Final Draft 02262026
	FY 2025 ACFR _ Final Draft 02262026
	FY 2025 ACFR _ Final Draft 02262026
	FY 2025 ACFR _ Final Draft 02262026
	FY 2025 ACFR _ Final Draft 02262026
	FY 2025 ACFR _ Final Draft 02262026
	FY 2025 ACFR _ Final Draft 02262026. Updated (002)
	01-2 BP Historical pictures
	FY 2025 ACFR _ Final Draft 02132026
	04-Board and Leadership Team
	05-Org Chart
	09-1-MD&A -Debt
	FY 2025 ACFR _ Draft 02132026
	FY 2025 ACFR _ Draft 02132026
	FY 2025 ACFR _ Draft 02132026
	FY 2025 ACFR _ Draft 02122026
	09-MD&A few pages
	FY 2025 ACFR _ Draft 02112026